Page of Pages Date:   1 69 14/12/2009
21/12/2009
PRODUCT DATA SHEET – ML
GENERAL INDEX
La riproduzione anche parziale del contenuto di questa
relazione tecnica è consentita soltanto con specifica
autorizzazione di Bondioli e Pavesi.
Questo documento è stato redatto con la massima

Standard setting is referred to 4-5 l/min ±10% of flow rate, setting pressures are multiples of 10 bar
Ordering code Type
Valve type code Pressure code
Operating pressure
X (80)
30–80 bar (standard setting 80 bar)
Y (130)
90–130 bar (standard setting 130 bar)
Z (180)
140–180 bar (standard setting 180 bar)
K (210)
190–210 bar (standard setting 210 bar)
DOWPD02M20
Main relief valve
- grain
02
H (250)
220–250 bar (standard setting 250 bar)
X (80)
30–80 bar (standard setting 80 bar)
Y (130)
90–130 bar (standard setting 130 bar)
Z (180)
140–180 bar (standard setting 180 bar)
K (210)
190–210 bar (standard setting 210 bar)
DOWPD00M20
Main relief valve
- cap
00
H (250)
220–250 bar (standard setting 250 bar)
X (80)
30–80 bar (standard setting 80 bar)
Y (130)
90–130 bar (standard setting 130 bar)
Z (180)
140–180 bar (standard setting 180 bar)
K (210)
190–210 bar (standard setting 210 bar)
DOWPD08M20--
Main relief valve
-lead predisposed
08
H (250)
220–250 bar (standard setting 250 bar)
 CONFI
DEN
TI
AL
(IN
TE
RNAL
 U
SE
 O
NLY
)
Page of Pages Date:   22 69 14/12/2009
21/12/2009
PRODUCT DATA SHEET – ML
X (80)
30–80 bar (standard setting 80 bar)
Y (130)
90–130 bar (standard setting 130 bar)
Z (180)
140–180 bar (standard setting 180 bar)
K (210)
190–210 bar (standard setting 210 bar)
DOWPD10M20--

Solenoid operated directional valve-poppet type
N.O.
Valve type code Emerg. code
Manual overrides for
emergency use
O
Standard housing
S
Manual override
with screw
M
Manual override
free-back
02
B
Manual override
with block
Testing parameters:
50° C  -  21cSt
Coil C1 18W, 12VDC
Current 0.94 A
Keys
2-1 Flow direction
Energized coil
Response time
A:Opening
C:Closing
 CONFI
DEN
TI
AL
(IN
TE
RNAL
 U
SE
 O
NLY
)
Page of Pages Date:   56 69 14/12/2009
21/12/2009
PRODUCT DATA SHEET – ML
XI
Type of P – T
Ordering instructions
ML2 C Z (180) A 1 L TCF VLA A1L C.O. PT
I II III IV V VI VII VIII IX X XI
PT Ports P and T open, ports P1T1T4 plugged
P1T1T4 Port P1, T1 and T4 open, ports P and T plugged
PP1TT1T4 Ports P, P1, T, T1 and T4 open
 CONFI
DEN
TI
AL
(IN
TE
RNAL
 U
SE
 O
NLY
)
Page of Pages Date:   57 69 14/12/2009
21/12/2009
PRODUCT DATA SHEET – ML
Levers
L (mm) Lever code 254 535125002
184 535118002 304 535130002
84 535108002 354 535135002
104 535110002 404 535140002
109 535110502 454 535145002
134 535113002 504 535150002
154 535115002 604 535160002